REVIEWED)									
By Janet Ashw	ood at 10:12 am, Jul 0	3, 2018 It of Enviro 2000 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 3	d, Mail Station 4560	For assistance call: RECENTER Florida Department of Environmental Protection						
				JUL 0 2 2018						
	CERTH		FLORIDA							
	HAZARDOUS WAS	TE TRANSPO	RTER AND U	URANCEnitting & Compliance SED OILSHANGE ERGIAM						
1.	Travelers In	demnity Company of C	Connecticut							
		(Name of Insurer)								
	(the "Insurer"), of 100 W	/indward Concourse, A (Address of Insurer)	lpharetta, GA 30005							
	hereby certifies that it has issued liability insurance covering bodily injury and property damage including environmental restoration for sudden accidental occurrences to									
	Ring Power Corporation (Name of Insured)									
	(the "Insured"), of $_500$ V	Vorld Commerce Parkw (Physical Address of Ir	vay, St. Augustine, Fl isured)	L 32092						
	in connection with the insu	red's obligation to dem	onstrate financial res	ponsibility under Florida Administrative Code						
	Rule 62-710.600(2) and 62-730.170. The coverage applies at:									
	EPA/DEP I.D. No. Name Physical Address									
	_FLD982150237	Ring Power Corpo	ration 4	900 N. Main Street, Gainesville, FL 32609						
	(If coverage is for multiple	facilities, identify each	facility insured.)							
	This insurance is <u>primary</u> and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of \$1,000,000 for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided under policy number <u>HC2ECAP475M-5399-18</u> issued on <u>07/01/2018</u> . (date)									
	The effective date of said point is <u>07/01/2019.</u> (date)	olicy is <u>07/01/2018</u> and (date)	the expiration date o	f said policy						
	This insurance is <u>excess</u> and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of for each accident in excess of the underlying limit of for each accident, exclusive of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided under policy number N/A , issued on N/A . The effective date of (date) said policy isand the expiration date of said policy is									
	(date)		and of sale pe	(date)						

Page 1 of 2 DEP FORM 62-730.900(5)(a), incorporated in Rule 62-730.170(2)(b), and 62-710.600(2)(e), F.A.C., Effective Date 4-23-13

Mail original completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection For assistance call: 850-245-8707 2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

- 2. The Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:
 - (a) Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under the policy.
 - (b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
 - (c) Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
 - (d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other termination of the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
 - (e) The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

ton

(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurer)

L. Kipp Minter (Typed name)

Agent

(Title)

Authorized Representative of

<u>Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut</u> (Name of Insurer)

P.O. Box 4927, Orlando, FL 32802 (Address of Representative)



ACORD _M	CERTIF	FIC/	ATE OF LIAB	ILI	TY INS	URAN	CE		#M/DD/YYYY)	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSU	ED AS A MAT	TER O	F INFORMATION ONLY A		ONFERS NO				/2018	
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT	FFIRMATIVEL	Y OR	NEGATIVELY AMEND FX	TEN	OR ALTER T	HE COVER	GE AFEODDED BY TH		NEC	
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICAT	E OF INSURAL	VCE D	OES NOT CONSTITUTE A	69N	TRACT BETW	EEN THE IS	SUING INSURER(S), AU	THORIZ	ZED	
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRO	te holder is an		TIONAL INSURED theme			adamaad M.O	UDDOOLTION IS WAR			
IMPORTANT: If the certificat the terms and conditions o certificate holder in lieu of	f the policy, ce such endorser	Debai ertain p nent(s	intent of Environment plicies may require an en Protection	dos	ement. A state	ement on this	s certificate does not co	ED, sub Infer rig	hts to the	
RODUCER			N 2 9 2018	NAM	TACT					
B&T Insurance Services O Box 4927	, inc.	JUI	N 29 2010	PHO (AC,	IE No, Ext): 407 69	91-9600	FAX (A/C, No)	888-6	35-4183	
Orlando, FL 32802-4927				E-MA	IL RESS:					
07 691-9600	Pern	nittin	g & Compliance			INSURER(S) A	FFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC	
ISURED			ance Program	INSU	RER A : Travelers in	demnity Co at CT			25682	
RPC Inc; Ring P	ower Corpor	ation			RER B : Travelers Pr		Am		25674	
(Other Named In					RER C : Phoenix ins	urance Company			25623	
500 World Com		arkway			INSURER D :					
St. Augustine, F	L 32092				RERE:					
OVERAGES	CERTIF		NUMBER: 18/19 Mast		TER F :		REVISION NUMBER			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT T	HE POLICIES O	F INSU	BANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	/F RE	EN ISSUED TO	THE INSURED	REVISION NUMBER:			
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION	NG ANY REQUID OR MAY PER IS OF SUCH PO	TAIN, DLICIES	IT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED . LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	FAN' DBY	(Contract o The Policies En Reduced	r other do Described By Paid CLA	CUMENT WITH RESPECT	TO WH	CH THE	
TYPE OF INSURANC	E AD	DL SUBF	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIA	BILITY		HC2EEXGL475M558 4TCT18		07/01/2018	07/01/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$2,00 \$NA	0,000	
CLAIMS-MADE X	OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$NA		
X EXCESS COMMER			Limit is Excess				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,00	0,000	
GENERAL LIABILI	TY		over \$3,000,000				GENERAL AGGREGATE	s5,00	0,000	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLI	ES PER:		SIR.				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 5,00	0,000	
			HC2ECAP475M5399 TCT18		07/01/2018	07/01/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ 5,00	0,000	
AUTOS AUT	EDULED OS -OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
X HIRED AUTOS X AUT	OS		Includes				PROPERTY DAMAGE \$			
			Garagekeepers					\$		
EVOLOGIUNE	DCCUR		ZUP61M5404318NF		07/01/2018	07/01/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$25,00	00,000	
							AGGREGATE	\$25,00	00,000	
DED X RETENTION \$1 WORKERS COMPENSATION	0000							\$		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXE			HC2NUB9D91013518		07/01/2018	07/01/2019	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER			
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS b	olow						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS D	GIOW						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s1,000	1,000	
SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCA	TIONS / VEHICLES	(Attach	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S	chedu	le. if more space is	s required)				
ERTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	ELLATION					
Department of Environmental Protection				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems 2600 Blairstone Road-MS 4525 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
Tallahassee, FL	. 32399-2400)		1	the and					
				1 -0	Section of the sectio	-				

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.